

#### PRIVACY POLICY

Residence Portofino invites you to read its privacy policy to learn about the rules it applies regarding the protection of personal information.

#### **Use of Cookies**

This site does not place any permanent cookies on visitors' computers, but only temporary cookies required to improve the performance of certain site features such as language selection.

### **Google Analytics**

We use Google Analytics to understand how visitors engage with the site. We use cookies and similar technologies to collect information about your use of the website to help create reports and statistics on the performance of the website. Analytics cookies such as Google Analytics collect information such as your IP address, device type and operating system, referring URLS, location and pages visited on our site. If you don't want Google Analytics to be used in your browser, you can install the "Google Analytics Opt-Out Browser Add-On", provided by Google.

### **Automatically Collected Personal Information**

When you connect to our website, certain information is automatically exchanged between your computer and our server. The exchanged information consists of:

- the domain name of your internet service provider
- your IP address
- your browser (Chrome, Firefox, Edge, etc.)
- your operating system (Windows, Mac OS, Android, etc.)
- the date and time of your visit
- the web pages viewed.

This exchange of information is necessary solely to meet the technological requirements of browsing the Internet and is used for statistical purposes. This information serves to record the number of visits, the most visited pages, the technology used by visitors, referring sites and the country of origin of visitors. This information is not used in any way to collect, communicate or exchange lists of users. Furthermore, it is not communicated to anyone.

## Information Voluntarily Provided by Email

We remind you that personal or confidential information, such as a social insurance number, must not be sent via email. If you choose to voluntarily transmit personal or otherwise confidential information to us by email, we advise you that we cannot guarantee its protection, integrity or confidentiality.

# Personal Responsible for the Protection of Personal Information

For any questions regarding this policy, or for any complaints regarding compliance, please contact Mr. John Venturelli, responsible for the protection of personal information, at the following email address: <a href="mailto:residenceportofino@gmail.com">residenceportofino@gmail.com</a>.